NASM 22529 Composite Grommet Edging
Mil Spec qualified Spring-Fast is the fastest, safest, most reliable way to protect wires, cables,
and tubing from abrasion. It locks on with finger pressure in seconds, eliminating solvents,
adhesives, ancillary materials and volatile organic compound (VOCs). Installs continuously and
is very flexible for use on straight edges and sharp inside and outside corners.
Features and Benefits:
•	 NASM22529 qualified
•	 FAA approved

M22529/1
M22529/2
DTi Part Number Structure Thickness
  inches         mm
Width
  inches          mm
Length
    feet          m
Contact Resistivity
(Ω/sq.)
Adhesive Strength
(gf/25mm)
SMTAL007 Conductive Adhesive
Release Paper
Al Foil
0.0028 0.070 39.37 1000 164 50 ≤0.10 ≥800
SMTAL005 Conductive Adhesive
Release Paper
Al Foil
0.0022 0.055 39.37 1000 164 50 ≤0.05 ≥600
SMTAL010N Non-Conductive
Adhesive
Release Paper
Al Foil
0.0039 0.100 19.69 500 164 50 - ≥1000
SMTALP007N-PET
Polyester Film
Conductive Adhesive
Release Paper
Al Foil
0.0028 0.070 39.37 1000 164 50 - ≥1800
SMTCU007 Conductive Adhesive
Release Paper
Cu Foil
0.0028 0.0700 25.59 650 82 25 ≤0.10 ≥900
SMTCU0075N Non-Conductive
Adhesive
Release Paper
Cu Foil
0.0030 0.075 25.59 650 82 25 - ≥1000
Single Sided Tape Specifications
DTi Part Number Structure Thickness
inches         mm
Width
inches            mm
Length
  feet               m
Contact Resistivity
(Ω/sq.)
Adhesive Strength
(gf/25mm)
DMTAL005
Conductive Adhesive
Release Paper
Al Foil
Conductive Adhesive
0.0020 0.050 19.69 500 164 50 ≤0.10 ≥500
DMTAL009
Conductive Adhesive
Release Paper
Al Foil
Conductive Adhesive
0.0035 0.090 19.69 500 164 50 ≤0.10 ≥900
DMTAL009F
Conductive Adhesive
Release Paper
Al Foil
Conductive Adhesive
0.0035 0.090 19.69 500 164 50 ≤0.20 ≥850
DMTCU010
Conductive Adhesive

0.15
(4mm)
Part Number Identification
B
[REF]
0.20 (5mm)
0.02
(0.5mm)
Polymer Coated
300 Series
Stainless Steel
Sheet Thickness per Table
M22529/2 Grommet
B
[REF]
Polymer Cushion0.05
(1.3mm)
0.23
(5.8mm)
0.15
(4mm)
Part Number Identification
Polymer Coated
300 Series
Stainless Steel
Sheet Thickness per Table
Due to sheet thickness tolerances and finishes,
end user should determine product sizes by trial.
When sheet thickness is at the maximum for the
grommet chosen, end user may use a rubber
mallet to set, or try the next size larger grommet.
Ordering Examples
Ordering Options:
- 25’ (7.6m) or 100’ (152m)
- Factory pre-cut lengths
- Bulk or private branded kits
- 840R Roll-Fast™ installation tool
- MFE-100 Full Bypass Shears
- 860GSB Spring-Fast® Cut to Length Scale
NASM 22529 Composite Grommet Edging
Reels M22529/2 - 4 R - 25
Cushioned Grommet
Reel
Length: 25’ (7.6m)
 0.070” ~ 0.093”
(1.8mm ~ 2.4mm)Sheet thickness:
Cut Lengths M22529/1 - 1 C - 85
Uncushioned Grommet
Factory pre-cut length
Number of castles, 12.75” (32.4mm)
 0.025” ~ 0.036”
(0.6mm ~ 0.9mm)Sheet thickness:
SMT MilSpec Catalog Full Spread.indd   9 7/31/2012   2:54:51 PM
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com